PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6331862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS - RELEASE OF REEL 049800, FRAME 0024

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	10/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNERWORKINGS, INC.
Street Address:	203 N. LASALLE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1800
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6330542
Patent Number:	10021995
Patent Number:	D775871
Patent Number:	D763017
Patent Number:	D735510
Patent Number:	D754462
Patent Number:	10123634
Patent Number:	D827340
Patent Number:	10152286
Patent Number:	D809832
Patent Number:	D809833
Patent Number:	D842629
Patent Number:	D831391
Patent Number:	D811779
Patent Number:	D842630
Patent Number:	D832007
Patent Number:	D832008
Patent Number:	D811780
Patent Number:	D825228

PATENT

REEL: 053968 FRAME: 0618

506285114

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D811781
Patent Number:	D843141
Patent Number:	D815469
Application Number:	15368529
Application Number:	15420044
Application Number:	16190084
Application Number:	16216917
Application Number:	15723027
Application Number:	16431204
Application Number:	15849604
Application Number:	29637085
Application Number:	29588441
Application Number:	29639482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** THEODORE BATIS

Address Line 1: WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

Address Line 2: 767 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE BATIS
SIGNATURE:	/THEODORE BATIS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination and Release - Patents (2019)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release - Patents (2019)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release - Patents (2019)#page3.tif source=Termination and Release - Patents (2019)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

Dated as of October 1, 2020

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENT RIGHTS (this "Release") is made as of October 1, 2020 ("Effective Date") by and between Innerworkings, Inc. (the "Grantor"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative agent for certain secured parties (in such capacity, the "Agent").

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Patent Security Agreement ("Security Agreement"), dated as of July 16, 2019, made by and between Grantor and Agent, which was duly recorded on July 19, 2019, at Reel 049800, Frame 0024 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby re-assigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including any of the patents set forth on Schedule 1.

The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the applicable Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purpose of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regarding to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature page follows]

101127890

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patent Rights by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

Name: Charles Fairchild

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 053968 FRAME: 0621

Schedule 1

U.S. Patent Registrations

	_			_	_		_	_	_		_	_	_		_	_	_	_		_	_	_		
InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.			InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	InnerWorkings Inc.	<u>Grantor</u>
D815,469	D843,141	D811,781	D825,228	D811,780	D832,008	D832,007	D842,630	D811,779	D831,391	D842,629	D809,833	D809,832			10,152,286	D827,340	10,123,634	D754,462	D735,510	D763,017	D775,871	10,021,995	6,330,542	Patent Number
Apr. 17, 2018	Mar. 19, 2019	Mar. 6, 2018	Aug. 14, 2018	Mar. 6, 2018	Oct. 30, 2018	Oct. 30, 2018	Mar. 12, 2019	Mar. 6, 2018	Oct. 23, 2018	Mar. 12, 2019	Feb. 13, 2018	Feb. 13, 2018			Dec. 11, 2018	Sep. 4, 2018	Nov. 13, 2018	Apr. 26, 2016	Aug. 4, 2015	Aug. 9, 2016	Jan. 10, 2017	July 17, 2018	Dec. 11, 2001	Issue Date
TEMPORARY DISPLAY RACK	DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS	DISPLAY UNIT	DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS	DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS	DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS	LEVELS AND SUPPLIER-INFLUENCED THRESHOLDS	PROCUREMENT ORDERS BASED ON ITEM-SPECIFIC INTEREST	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EFFICIENTLY MANAGING PRINT	DISPLAY UNIT	DISPLAY UNIT CONFIGURED FOR QUICK ASSEMBLY	BASE WITH WHEELS FOR A TEMPORARY DISPLAY RACK	BASE WITH WHEELS FOR A TEMPORARY DISPLAY RACK	TEMPORARY DISPLAY RACK FLAT KIT	TEMPORARY DISPLAY RACK	TEMPORARY DISPLAY RACK	AUTOMATED INTERNET QUOTING AND PROCUREMENT SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR COMMERCIAL PRINTING	<u>Title</u>							

U.S. Patent Applications

Grantor	Patent Application Number	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
InnerWorkings Inc.	15/368,529	Dec. 2, 2016	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BASELINING USING
InnerWorkings Inc.	15/420,044	Jan. 30, 2017	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISPLAYING SUPPLIER EVALUATION DATA
InnerWorkings Inc.	16/190,084	Nov. 13, 2018	DISPLAY UNIT CONFIGURED FOR QUICK ASSEMBLY
InnerWorkings Inc.	16/216,917	Dec. 11, 2018	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EFFICIENTLY MANAGING DBINT BEOCH BENERY OF DEPTH SECURITY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
			INTEREST LEVELS AND SUPPLIER-INFLUENCED
			THRESHOLDS
InnerWorkings Inc.	15/723,027	Oct. 2, 2017	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EFFICIENTLY RENDERING
			AND PRODUCING CUSTOMIZED VERSIONS OF VARIABLE PRINT PRODUCTS
InnerWorkings Inc.	16/431,204	Jun. 4, 2019	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EFFICIENTLY RENDERING
			AND PRODUCING CUSTOMIZED VERSIONS OF VARIABLE PRINT PRODUCTS
InnerWorkings Inc.	15/849,604	Dec. 20, 2017	DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS
InnerWorkings Inc.	29/637,085	Feb. 13, 2018	DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS
InnerWorkings Inc.	29/588,441	Dec. 20, 2016	DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS
InnerWorkings Inc.	29/639,482	Mar. 6, 2018	DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS

RECORDED: 10/01/2020